We have assessed that all aspects of our business
activities are currently aligned with our identified
climate-related opportunities.

Sky has deployed $0.8m in capital expenditure during
FY24 on projects related to the efficiency of our in-
house data storage facility that have contributed to
lower Scope 2 emissions.

1. Link to Market announcement: Sky provides update on status of satellite supply, 19 August 2024

METRICS AND TARGETS P22SKY CLIMATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 2024

https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fapi.nzx.com%2Fpublic%2Fannouncement%2F436387%2Fattachment%2F425017%2F436387-425017.pdf&data=05%7C02%7C%7Ce5eefe0addf34494cdc708dcef15c93c%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C638648124068111956%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=4CqFUFnqROeN%2B8u%2F6NDBaViau0MBKw9HY38oglNYNHk%3D&reserved=0

GLOSSARYRISKSTRATEGYGOVERNANCEABOUT THIS REPORTCONTENTS

Restated FY23 Emissions

Scope Category

FY23
Base Year

(Restated)
(tCO₂e) Adjustments

FY23
Base Year

(Previously
reported)

(tCO₂e)

Scope 1 Direct emissions 135.9  135.9

Scope 2 Indirect emissions from imported energy (location-based
method1)

1,012.2 5.7 1,006.5

Total gross Scope 1 & 2 emissions 1,148.1 5.7 1,142.4

Scope 3
measured
emissions

Indirect emissions from transportation  1,259.8   1,259.8

Indirect emissions from products used by organisation 3,999.5 3,840.4 159.1

Indirect emissions associated with the use of products
from the organisation

8,968.6 49.5 8,919.1

Indirect emissions from other sources  -   -

Total gross Scope 3 measured emissions  14,227.9 3,889.8  10,338.1

Total gross Scope 1, 2 and Scope 3 measured emissions 15,376.0 3,895.5 11,480.4

 Direct removals  -   -

 Purchased emission reductions  -   -

Total net Scope 1, 2 and Scope 3 measured emissions 15,376.0 3,895.5 11,480.4

1. Emissions are reported using a location-based methodology.

METRICS AND TARGETS

GHG inventory basis of preparation
Sky began collecting and tracking GHG emissions within
our value chain in FY23, and included an initial disclosure
of Scope 1, Scope 2 and limited Scope 3 emissions in our
2023 Annual Report.

The 2023 disclosure included all available Scope 1
and 2 data identified at that time. In FY24 additional
information from a landlord led to a minor restatement
of Scope 2 emissions.

In the latest financial year Sky also worked to expand
disclosure of Scope 3 emissions. In some cases, this